\$40.00 12825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reeves Brothers, Inc.		10/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelleborg Coated Systems US, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 790 Reeves St.	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	tate/Country: SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 29301	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282539	POLYCELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8394E-200287-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Documentation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0790

900304600

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 2012

1899512

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0791